THE PORTSMOUTH CITY SCHOOL BOARD

SIXTH FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM • CITY HALL BUILDING
801 CRAWFORD STREET • PORTSMOUTH, VIRGINIA 23704-3822

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

THE MEMBERS OF THE PORTSMOUTH CITY SCHOOL BOARD WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING/PUBLIC WORK SESSION ON THURSDAY, APRIL 16, 2015 AT 5:30 p.m., IN THE SIXTH FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM, WHICH IS LOCATED IN THE CITY HALL BUILDING, 801 CRAWFORD STREET, PORTSMOUTH. THE BOARD MAY ALSO CONSIDER A MOTION TO ENTER INTO A CLOSED MEETING.

30 Mar 2015

REMINDER

THE PORTSMOUTH CITY SCHOOL BOARD HOLDS THEIR REGULAR MEETINGS IN THE CITY HALL BUILDING, WHICH IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES. INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE DISABLED AND WHO REQUIRE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR TO PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETINGS SHOULD CALL KATHY L. CHAMBLISS, THE CLERK OF THE BOARD, AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO A SCHEDULED MEETING. SHE CAN BE REACHED BY TELEPHONE AT 757-393-8200. SCHOOL BOARD MEETING AGENDAS ARE AVAILABLE ON OUR WEB SITE http://ppsk12.us